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DELEGATES OF THE ACADEMY / LEGATI AD INTERIM  
 
 
Austria  
Meinhard Kneussl 
Gloriette 15 
A-1130 Vienna  
E-Mail:meinhard@kneussl.at 
 
Australia 
Thomas Anton Reuter 
University of Melbourne 
Asia Institute 
Swanston St. Parkville,  
VIC 3010 
E-Mail:treuter@unimelb.edu.au 

 
Belgium 
Gunnar Riebs 
Consulate Slovak Republic 
Marie-Josélaan 68 
2600 Antwerpen 
E-Mail:gunnar@riebs.be 

 
Canada 
Rajeshwar D.Tyagi 
University Québec 
Institut national de la recherche 
scientifique 
Centre Eau Terre Environment 
INRS-ETE 
490 rue de la Couronne 
Québec 

E-Mail:tyagi@ete.inrs.ca 
 
China 
Chi Zhang 
Tongji University 
School of Chemical Science and 
Engineering 
Siping Road No. 1239 
200092 Shanghai 
E-Mail: chizhang@tongji.edu.cn 

Croatia 
Velimir Srića 
University of Zagreb 
Faculty of Economics and 
Business, Kennedy Square 6, 
1000 Zagreb 
E-Mail: velimir@velimirsrica.com 
 
Cyprus 
Kostas Gouliamos 
European University Cyprus 

6 Diogenes Str. Engomi, PO Box 
22006 
1516 Nicosia 
E-Mail:k.gouliamos@euc.ac.cy 

Czech Republic 
Marek Hrubec 
Czech Academy of Sciences 
Institute of Philosophy 
Jilská 1 
11000 Prague 
E-Mail:marek.hrubec@gmail.com 
 
Denmark 
Zhe Chen 
Aalborg University 
Department of Energy 
Technology 
Pontoppidanstraede 111 
9220 Aalborg East 
E-Mail:zch@et.aau.dk 
 
Finland  
Juhani Laurinkari 
University of Eastern Finland 
Savilahdentie 6A, 2 Krs.  
FI-70210 Kuopio  
E-Mail: juhani.laurinkari@uef.fi 
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France  
René Moletta 
Moletta Méthanisation SAS 
1504, Route des Bottières 
73470 Novalaise 
E-Mail:rene.moletta@moletta-
methanisation.fr   
 
Germany  
Vahé Barsegian 
Helios Kliniken Schwerin 
Wismarsche Str. 393-397 
19049 Schwerin 
E-Mail: vahe.barsegian@helios-
gesundheit.de 

 
Georgia 
George Kvesitadze 
President 
Georgian National Academy 
of Sciences and Arts, 52, Rustaveli 
Ave. 
0108 Tbilisi 
E-Mail: 
g.kvesitadze@science.org.ge 

 
Greece  
Emmanuel G. Fragoulis 
University of Athens 
Faculty of Biology 
4, Aghiou Ioannou 
14562 Kifissia/Athens 
E-Mail:mfragoul@biol.uoa.gr 
 
Hungary  
Attila Pók 
Hungarian Academy of Sciences  
Úri u. 53 
H-1014 Budapest 
E-Mail:Pok.Attila@btk.mta.hu 

 
 
 

 
Iran 

Ali Kaveh 

Iran University of Sciences and 
Technology 
Department of Civil Engineering 
Namark 
16846 Tehran 
E-Mail:alikaveh@iust.ac.ir 
 
Italy 
Fabrizio Vestroni 
Roma Sapienza Foundation 
Department of Structural and 
Geotechnical Engineering 
Via Eudossiana 18 
00184 Rome 
E-Mail:vestroni@uniroma1.it 

 
Lebanon 
Youssef Fares 
Lebanese University 
Faculty of Medicine 
Hadath Campus 
Beirut 
E-Mail:yfares@ul.edu.lb 

 
Moldova 
Gheorghe Duca 
President 
Academy of Sciences of Moldova 
1 Stefan cel Mare si Sfant Ave. 
2001 Chisinau 
E-Mail:ghduca@yahoo.com 
 
North Macedonia 
Radmil Polenakovik 
University Ss.Cyril and Methodius 
Faculty of Mechanical Engineering 
Karpos II BB 
1000 Skopje 
E-Mail: 
radmilpolenakovik@yahoo.com 
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Poland 
Lucjan Pawlowski 
Director 
Lublin University of Technology 
Environmental Engineering 
Faculty 
Nadbystrzycka 40B 
20618 Lublin 
E-Mail:l.pawlowski@pollub.pl 
 
Romania 
Marius-Ioan Piso 
President and CEO 
Romanian Space Agency 
21-25 Medeleev str. 
010362 Bucharest 
E-Mail:marius.piso@rosa.ro 
 
Russia 
Mikhail Ugryumov 
Russian Academy of Sciences 
(RAS) 
Institute of Developmental 
Biology 
Vavilov str. 26 
119334 Moscow 
E-Mail: mugrumov@mail.ru 
 
Serbia 
Slobodan Grubačić 
Serbian Academy of Sciences and 
Arts 
35, Kneza Mihaila St. 
11000, Belgrade, Serbia 
E-Mail:bobo.grubacic@gmx.net  
 
Slovakia  
Štefan Luby 
Institute of Physics  
Dúbravská cesta 9  
SK-84511 Bratislava  
E-Mail:stefan.luby@savba.sk 
 
 

 
Slovenia  
Ludvik Toplak 
Alma Mater Europaea 
European Centre Maribor 
Slovenska Ulica 17 
2000 Maribor 
E-Mail: 
ludvik.toplak@almamater.si 

Spain  
Carlos Lámbarri Gómez 
300 East 77th Street, AP. 18A 
New York, NY 10075 
E-Mail: lambarri.carlos@gmail.com 
 
Sweden 
Yihai Cao 
Karolinska Institute 
MTC 
Nobels Väg 16 
17177 Stockholm 
E-Mail:yihai.cao@ki.se 

 
Switzerland 
Bert Müller 
University of Basel 
Gewerbestrasse 14 
4123 Allschwill 
E-Mail: bert.mueller@unibas.ch 
 
Taiwan 
Reuben Jih-Ru Hwu 
National Tsing Hua University 
Department of Chemistry 
No.101, Section 2, Kuang- Fu Road 
300, Hsinchu 
E-Mail:jrhwu@mx.nthu.edu.tw 
 
Turkey 
Veton I. Hoxha 
Bagdat Cad. Catalcesme Palas 
480-A D:6 
34400 Istanbul 
E-Mail:prof_veton@hotmail.com 
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United Kingdom 
Xin Shi 
Manchester Metropolitain 
University 
Business School 
Manchester Campus, 6.09b, 
Oxford Road 
Manchester, M15 6BH 
E-Mail:x.shi@mmu.ac.uk 

 
USA (East) 
E. Andrew Balas MD, PhD 
Augusta University 
987 St. Sebastian Way, EC 3338 
USA, Augusta, GA 30912  
E-Mail:andrew.balas@augusta.edu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
USA (West) 
Bruce J. Janigian 
Law Offices of Bruce Janigian  
653 Barcelona Drive  
USA, Sonoma, CA 95476-4436  
E-Mail: brucejanigian@gmail.com 

 

 

 
 

mailto:office@euro-acad.eu
mailto:x.shi@mmu.ac.uk
mailto:andrew.balas@augusta.edu

